

Rebecca Creek Christian Academy After School Care <u>Enrollment Form</u>

Parent Name:
Parent Email:
Parent Contact #:
Child #1
Student Name:
Student Name: Grade your child will be entering for the 2024/2025 school year
Allergy Concerns:
Child #2
Student Name:
Grade your child will be entering for the 2024/2025 school year.
Allergy Concerns:
Child #3
Student Name: Grade your child will be entering for the 2024/2025 school year
Allergy Concerns:
\$50/child REGISTRATION FEE Total Due:

After School Care Hours: 3:10pm – 6:00pm



At RCCA, we understand that your child's safety and well-being are important so we are glad to offer After School Care for students where they will be cared for in a safe and loving environment as they await your arrival.

ASC Hours

- -- RCCA After School Care (ASC) is offered from 3:10pm 6:00pm, Monday through Friday.
- -- ASC is not available on early dismissal days, holidays or during summer break.

Program Goals

- -- To provide secure and safe supervision during after school hours for working parents.
- -- To provide a structured time for your child to complete their homework.
- -- To provide a time for play, in or outside depending on weather.

After School Care Fees & Payment Policy

Children must have a completed After School Care registration form on file to attend ASC.

Fees

- -- \$50/child, one-time enrollment fee (non-refundable)
- -- \$125 bi-weekly (every 2 weeks)/child
- -- No charge for week-long holidays (Spring Break, Thanksgiving, Christmas)

Payment Policy

- -- The application, Enrollment Fee and first 2-week payment is due by August 1st.
- -- Payment for ASC use will be due on the 1st of each month.

Children may be withdrawn from ASC with a one-week written notice. Refunds will be issued for unused weeks, after the 1-week notice has been received. Student accounts must be current in order to maintain placement in ASC.